NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 876 (ANNANDALE PUBLIC SCHOOLS) STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a general election has been called and will be held in conjunction with the state general election in and for Independent School District No. 876 (Annandale Public Schools), State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, the 5th day of November, 2024, for the purpose of electing three (3) school board members for four (4) year terms. The ballot shall provide as follows:

General Election Ballot Independent School District No. 876 (Annandale Public Schools) November 5, 2024

Instructions to Voters To vote, completely fill in the oval(s) next to your choice(s) like this:

> School Board Member Independent School District No. 876 (Annandale) Vote for Up to Three

\bigcirc	Katie Jones
\bigcirc	Jonathan Scheer
\bigcirc	Jenna Witherbee
\bigcirc	Dillon Dougherty
\bigcirc	Andrew Chi
\bigcirc	write-in, if any

The precincts and polling places and voting hours at those polling places for this general election shall be the same as those for the state general election.

Any eligible voter residing in the school district may vote at said election at the polling place designated for the precinct in which he or she resides.

A voter must be registered to vote to be eligible to vote in this election. An unregistered individual may register to vote at the polling place on election day.

Dated: July 22, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

Llera Marie Jacobson

School District Clerk Independent School District No. 876 (Annandale Public Schools) State of Minnesota